Features
■ Low capacitance - 0.3 pF
■ ESD protection
■ Vcc + six I/O data lines
■ RoHS compliant*
Absolute Maximum Ratings,  TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
CDDFN10-0506N - TVS/Steering Diode Array
tinUgnitaRlobmySretemaraP

the lead frame. It has a flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 05  06  N
Common Diode
Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
06 = 6 Data Lines
Suffix
N = Low Capacitance
Typical Part Marking
CDDFN10-0506N ........................................................................506
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Pin Function
1 I/O LINE
2 VCC LINE
3 N.C.
4 I/O LINE
5 I/O LINE
6 I/O LINE
7 I/O LINE
8 N.C.
9 Ground
10 I/O LINE
Center
Pad Ground
0.600
(0.023)
0.150 - 0.250
(0.006 - 0.010)
0.800
(0.031)
TYP.
TYP.
0.400
(0.015)
TYP.
0.200
(0.008)
MIN.
1.924 - 2.076
(0.076 - 0.082)
1.300 - 1.500
(0.051 - 0.059)
0.700 - 0.900
(0.028 - 0.035)
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
TOP VIEW
6
Specifications are subject to change without notice.